

Order no. 5

20.03.2021

The petitioner is present along with the Ld. Lawyer.

The respondent is present along with the Ld. Lawyer.

The court has taken initiative for the settlement of the dispute by way of mediation process through mediator. Both the lawyers and both parties are asked for setting up the mind to effect the settlement of the dispute promptly through mediation and for this purpose the time is given to set up mind to resolve the dispute through mediation process with the sheer initiative by the mediator. And to this effect both parties in presence of their lawyers are found convinced to go ahead keeping in mind for the resolution of the dispute through mediation process.

The respondent has filed a petition seeking time for filing WS. Petition is disposed of with direction to comply the provision of the order 8 Rule 1 of CPC by the Respondent.

To 11/05/2021 for presence of both parties, passing order and compliance of the order 8 Rule 1 of CPC by the respondent.

SD/-

ADJ, FTC 1, Sealdah

WB 713